Alaska Health Insurance Premium Payment Program

More Coverage, No Extra Cost

Get more health coverage at no extra cost, with the Alaska Health Insurance Premium Payment Program (HIPP). Alaska HIPP, sponsored by Alaska's Department of Health, makes healthcare more affordable for Medicaid recipients and their families by reimbursing the cost of monthly premiums paid for group health insurance coverage.

To prequalify for the HIPP program, an applicant must be eligible for Medicaid within the state of Alaska and must have access to group health insurance that is offered through an employer or COBRA. Individuals may apply for HIPP at any time of the year, even outside of the employer's open enrollment period.

Alaska HIPP is administered by Medicaid's contractor, HMS — a Gainwell Technologies company.

Scan for more information on Alaska HIPP



How to Apply

- 1. Apply online or print the HIPP application to fill out at https://www.myakhipp.com
- 2. Obtain the following required documents:
 - Health insurance rate sheet that includes information such as the "Individual Only," "Individual + Spouse," "Individual + Child" or "Family" premium amounts
 - Benefit plan summary that includes information such as the deductible and out-of-pocket amounts
 - Proof of health insurance payment (if you're already covered)
 - Copy of your medical, dental and vision insurance card (if you're already covered)
- 3. Return the required documents and signed application (if you did not apply online) to:

Email:	Customerservice@MyAKHIPP.com
Fax:	907-561-4435
Mail:	Alaska HIPP 5615 High Point Drive Mailstop 702 Irving, TX 75038
Drop-off:	Alaska HIPP Program HMS 4341 B Street, Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99503

DISCLAIMER In order to receive reimbursement from the premium assistance program, you must remain enrolled in the ESI and you must remain in an eligible Alaska HIPP category of assistance.



